506816970 08/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6863791 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN MORIN	10/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD ROAD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17071844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015321922

Email:djpfeil@traskbritt.comCorrespondent Name:TRASK BRITT, P.C.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 2550

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1684-15879(HYB508143)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LOGAN J. FARNSWORTH

SIGNATURE: /Logan J. Farnsworth/

DATE SIGNED: 08/13/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-08-13-Assignment-15879US#page1.tif source=2021-08-13-Assignment-15879US#page2.tif

PATENT 506816970 REEL: 057170 FRAME: 0545

Attorney Docket No. 1684-15879US(64HYB-50814)

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Morin ("Assignor") have invented new and useful improvements in

EARTH-BORING TOOL GEOMETRY AND CUTTER PLACEMENT AND ASSOCIATED

APPARATUS AND METHODS for the Application for United States Letters Patent filed

concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the

State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 17021 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Texas

77073 USA, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and our

Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other

good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory

of the United States of America and the entire world, all my/our title and interest in and to said

invention, patent application and any patent that may issue thereon, including all divisions,

continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for

patent applications foreign to the United States of America. I further hereby assign and transfer

to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said

invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive

damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request of said

corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary

or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

PATENT REEL: 057170 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNOR:			
John Morin	Date: <u>/6//3/と○と</u> 。		
Residing at: 26 Firefall Ct., The Woodlands, TX 77380			
Witness:	•		
Signature: Date: 10/15	er er en si		
Jane 4. Moun Date: 10 (13)	75636		
Printed Name: Kara & Maria			
Address: 20 Frefau Ct.			
The Wood lands, TV			